

Convertible Street Estimate

3rd Street - Gillette Avenue to Kendrick Ave.

Item No.	Description	Unit	QTY	Unit \$	Total \$
1020	Contract Pay Items				
1020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
1020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1500	Sediment and Erosion Control				
1500.01	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1510	Traffic Control				
1510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1510.03	Project ID Sign	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
2075	Demolition of AC and PCC Paving				
2075.01	Removal of AC Paving	SY	1550	\$5.00	\$7,750.00
2075.04	Removal of PCC Sidewalk	SF	5800	\$1.50	\$8,700.00
2075.05	Removal of Driveway	SF	400	\$2.00	\$800.00
2075.06	Removal of Curb and Gutter Tangent	LF	650	\$4.00	\$2,600.00
2075.09	Removal of Curb and Gutter Radius	LF	60	\$4.50	\$270.00
2210	Excavation and Embankment				
2210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	500	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
2210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	500	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
2210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	CY	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
2210.06	Imported Borrow (Sand)	CY	250	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
2210.0712	12" Subgrade Preparation	SY	2000	\$7.00	\$14,000.00
2220	Trench Excavation				
2220.01	Exploratory Excavation	1/4 HR	20	\$30.00	\$600.00
2220.02	Utility Locates	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00
2220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	5	\$50.00	\$250.00
2231	Aggregate Sub-Base and Base Course				
2231.012	2" Aggregate Base	SY	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
2231.014	4" Aggregate Base	SY	1725	\$9.00	\$15,525.00
2512	Plant Mix Pavement				
2512.0106	6" Asphalt Paving	SY	160	\$42.00	\$6,720.00
2520	Portland Cement Concrete Paving				
2520.018	8" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	550	\$60.00	\$33,000.00
2520.018SP	8" Colored Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	900	\$70.00	\$63,000.00
2528	Concrete Curbs and Combined Curbs and Gutters				
2528.013	30" Curb and Gutter (Tangent)	LF	650	\$30.00	\$19,500.00
2528.033	30" Curb and Gutter (Radius)	LF	60	\$32.00	\$1,920.00
2530	Concrete Sidewalks, Driveway Approaches, Curb Return Fillets, Valley Gutters and Miscellaneous				
2530.015	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1400	\$6.50	\$9,100.00
2530.015SP	5" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SF	4400	\$9.00	\$39,600.00
2530.048	8" Concrete Driveway	SF	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
2530.068	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	350	\$8.00	\$2,800.00
2530.088	8" Curb Return Fillet	SF	230	\$10.50	\$2,415.00
2530.126	Handicap Ramp and Landing	SF	250	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
2895	Geosynthetics				
2895.01	Install Fabric (Separation)	SY	500	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
2895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
2900	Landscaping				
2900.02	Sprinkler System	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2900.03	Install Tree	EA	9	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
2900.023SP	Planting Medium	CY	30	\$18.00	\$540.00
2900.026SP	Type "C" Wall Planter	EA	6	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
2900.027SP	Uranium Drill Light	EA	6	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
2900.028SP	Planter Wall (East End 3rd)	EA	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
16000	Electrical				
16000.022	2" Conduit	LF	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
16000.024	4" Conduit	LF	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
16000.09	Pull Box	EA	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
16000.15	Residential Luminare	EA	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
16000.XX	Conductor	LF	4000	\$0.80	\$3,200.00
16000.31SP	Residential Luminare Foundation	EA	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
16000.34SP	Event Power Equipment	EA	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
16000.35SP	Festoon Outlet	EA	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
16000.36SP	Suspended Catenary Lighting	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
16000.37SP	Audio Equipment	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Subtotal					\$739,890.00

Contingency	12%	\$88,786.80
Engineering Design	10%	\$82,867.68
Engineering Construction Management	10%	\$82,867.68

Grand Total **\$994,412.16**

50% Match	\$497,206.08
50% Grant	\$497,206.08